

Arapahoe County

Arapahoe County Cultural Council

Agenda

| Thursday, June 6, 2024 5:30 PM | via Zoom |
|--|----------------------|
| 1. CALL TO ORDER | |
| 1. Roll Call | |
| Members: Trina Campbell Dominique Christina Joanna Floribus Carolyn Moershel_ George Peck Cathy Pomeroy Stephanie Spriggs Mackenzie Tennery_ Elizabeth Watson | |
| Staff: Tim Murphy (SCFD) Catherine Kosse (Arapahoe County) | |
| 2. REVIEW OF MINUTES | |
| Accepted as Written Accepted as Corrected | |
| 3. NEW BUSINESS | |
| a. Arapahoe Board of County Commissioners Study Session for SCFD Arapah Council – June 18th, 1pm b. Public Hearing with Commissioners - c. Allocation of funds to the various organizations. | oe County Cultural |
| Funding Plan Motion: "I move that the Arapahoe County Cultural Council will forward to the Arapahoe Commissioners (BOCC), for their acceptance, the SCFD Arapahoe County Tier 2024-2025 in the amount of \$2,678,644.40 and that same be certified by the BO of Directors for approval." | III Funding Plan for |
| 4. SCFD REPORT | |
| 5. MEMBER REPORTS | |
| 6. ADJOURNMENT | |

Arapahoe County is committed to making its public meetings accessible to persons with disabilities. Please contact the Catherine Kosse at ckosse@arapahoegov.com or TTY 711, at least three (3) days prior to a meeting, should you require special accommodations.